ALFALFA COUNTY TAX ROLL CORRECTIONS BOARD MEETING March 1, 2021

The Alfalfa County Tax Roll Correction Board met in the County Clerk's office at 10:45 AM with Vice-Chairman Campbell calling the meeting to order with Marvin Woodall, Chairman Commissioner; Treasurer Valerie Vetter, Assessor Jennifer Roach; and County Clerk Laneta Unruh

As required by Oklahoma State Statutes 1991, Title 25, Section 311, Notice was given of this meeting by posting the agenda in the North Entrance (Handicapped Entrance) of the Courthouse and in the County Clerk's office at 4:30 PM, March 24, 2021

Campbell moved to approve the Minutes and Roach seconded. Campbell voted aye, Roach voted aye, Woodall voted aye, and Vetter voted aye.

Campbell moved to approve the Tax Roll Corrections and Roach seconded. Campbell voted aye, Roach voted aye, Woodall voted aye, and Vetter voted aye.

Number	Name	Reason	Gain/Loss
2020-057	GMPL GATHERING	MOTION TO APPROVE JOINT SETTLEMENT	(\$4,152.00)
2020-058	GMPL GATHERING	MOTION TO APPROVE JOINT SETTLEMENT	(\$6,915.00)
2020-059	PANHANDLE EASTERN PIPE	MOTION TO APPROVE JOINT SETTLEMENT	(\$5,296.00)
2020-060	PANHANDLE EASTERN PIPE	MOTION TO APPROVE JOINT SETTLEMENT	(\$10,229.00)
2020-061	PANHANDLE EASTERN PIPE	MOTION TO APPROVE JOINT SETTLEMENT	(\$18,794.00)
2020-062	ONEOK NGL PIPELINE	MOTION TO APPROVE JOINT SETTLEMENT	(\$15.00)
2020-063	ONEOK NGL PIPELINE	MOTION TO APPROVE JOINT SETTLEMENT	(\$2,930.00)
2020-064	ONEOK NGL PIPELINE	MOTION TO APPROVE JOINT SETTLEMENT	(\$1,895.00)
2020-065	BILLY L FERRELL REV TRUST	PORTION OF PROPERTY ASSESSED	(\$52.00)
2020-066	BILLY L FERRELL REV TRUST	PORTION OF PROPERTY ASSESSED	(\$52.00)
2020-067	BCE MACH LLC	WRONG SCHOOL DISTRICT	\$105,921.00
2020-068	BCE MACH LLC	WRONG SCHOOL DISTRICT	(\$107,393.00)

There was no Unforeseen Business

Campbell moved to adjourn and Roach seconded. Campbell voted aye, Roach voted aye, Woodall voted aye, and Vetter voted aye.

Laneta Unruh, County Clerk	Kyle Campbell, Chairman
	Marvin Woodall, Chairman Commissione
	Jennifer Roach, Assessor
	Valerie Vetter, Treasurer